Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA



RESOLUTION FOR THE ENDORSEMENT OF THE REVISIONS TO THE IUP ACADEMY OF CULINARY ARTS MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, Indiana University of Pennsylvania (IUP) accepted and endorsed the overall concept of the IUP Academy of Culinary Arts Master Plan, as submitted by Desmone Architects, on February 1, 2018;

WHEREAS, Desmone Architects, under a professional design contract for the IUP Academy of Culinary Arts Master Plan, has incorporated changes and updates to the master plan and made necessary revisions to the plan and its phasing;

WHEREAS, the revisions to the IUP Academy of Culinary Arts Master Plan have been reviewed and agreed upon by the IUP administration;

WHEREAS, the IUP administration has submitted these revisions to the IUP Council of Trustees as documented in the 2022 IUP Academy of Culinary Arts Master Plan Revision, dated February 24, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this resolution is approved by action of the IUP Council of Trustees and endorses the proposed revisions to the IUP Academy of Culinary Arts Master Plan as presented during the quarterly meeting held March 17, 2022, in Indiana Pennsylvania.

Approved this 17th day of March, 2022.

Samuel H. Smith, Chair	
IUP Council of Trustees	